

In the court of the Judge, POCSO Court  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.

**Special Case No.- 71/2024**

11

22-01-2025 Accused Samsad Sekh is produced from J.C. through V.C. and remanded to J.C. till next date.

Ld. Advocate Mr. Abdul Khaleque Ahamed is present on behalf of the accused Samsad Sekh and files a copy of appointment letter from SDLSC.

Advocate hazira is also filed on behalf of the accused.

Report in final form has not yet been received.

The case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 05-02-2025 for production and report in final form.

Dictated & corrected by me

**Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur  
Dakshin Dinajpur**

**(M. Gurung, WB-00842)  
Judge, Special Court under POCSO Act  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur  
Dakshin Dinajpur**