

**In the Court of Learned Judge, Under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Spl. Case No. 71 of 2024

CNR No. WBDD05-000745-2024

JO CODE No. WB-842

**Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung
Judge under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Reference:- Harirampur P.S Case No. 220 of 2024 dated 09-11-2024.

Order No. 16 dated 11-06-2025

Accused **Samsad Sekh** is virtually produced from the J.C.

One application along with its copy praying for bail of the accused **Samsad Sekh** is filed along with a fresh vokatnama.

Ld. Advocate appointed by SDLSC, Gangarampur at Buniadpur also files hazira.

As the accused has submitted vokatnama of a privately appointed advocate the appointment of the advocate from SDLSC seizes to have effect.

Ld. Special P.P. in-Charge is present.

Let the copy of bail petition filed on behalf of accused **Samsad Sekh** be served on the victim through defacto complainant. The application will be heard on the next date subject to the service of copy to the Defacto Complainant.

The Court Inspector is to transmit the copy of the bail applications to the I.C Harirampur P.S for causing its service upon the victim girl through defacto complainant.

No E.R of W.A in respect of accused Laxmi Kumari is received from the concerned P.S.

Hence, issue E.R of W.P & A.

Fix **05-07-2025** for production of accused, hearing of bail application subject to service of copy to the V.G through defacto complainant and E.R of W.P & A.

Intimate all concerned.

Dictated & Corrected by

**Judge, under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur.
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Judge, under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**