

**In the Court of Learned Judge, Under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Spl. Case No. 71 of 2024

CNR No. WBDD05-000745-2024

J.O Code- WB-00830

**Present- Shri. Santosh Kumar Pathak
ADJ,1st Court, Balurghat-in-charge of
Judge under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

Reference:- Harirampur P.S Case No. 220 of 2024 dated 09-11-2024.

Order No. 17 dated 05-07-2025

Accused **Samsad Sekh** is virtually produced from the J.C.

Compliance report regarding service of bail application upon the victim through defacto complainant is received after due service.

Ld. Spl. P.P. in-charge is present.

Defacto complainant is present.

The record is taken up for hearing bail application of the accused **Samsad Sekh**.

Ld. Spl. P.P objects to the prayer for bail.

Heard all sides. Considered.

Perused the materials on the record and in the C.D.

It appears that C.S has been submitted and other accused person is still absconding.

Considering the nature and gravity of the offences, the prayer for bail of the accused is considered and rejected.

Fix 12-08-2025 for production and E.R of W.P & A.

Dictated & Corrected by

**ADJ, 1st Court Balurghat-in-ch-
Judge, under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur.
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**ADJ, 1st Court Balurghat-in-ch-
Judge, under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**