

**In the Court of the Special Judge, under POCSO Act.
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur**

Special Case No. 71 of 2024
CNR No. WBDD05-000745-2024

Order No. 21 dated 17-02-2026

Regular P.O is on leave.

Accused **Samsad Sekh** is virtually produced from the J.C.

Compliance report regarding service of bail application is received after due service. Let the same be kept with the record.

Ld. Spl. P.P is present with defacto complainant of this case.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 13-03-2026 for production, evidence and hearing of bail application.

Prosecution is directed to give next date to the defacto complainant.

Prosecution is also directed to take steps accordingly.

Dictated & Corrected by

ADJ, FTC, Balurghat
In-charge of Judge, under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.

ADJ, FTC, Balurghat
In-charge of Judge, under POCSO Act
Gangarampur at Buniadpur
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.