

**In the Court of Learned Judge, Under POCSO Act  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Spl. Case No. 71 of 2024**

**CNR No. WBDD05-000745-2024**

**JO CODE No. WB-00901**

**Present- Shri Subrata Mukherjee  
Judge under POCSO Act  
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,  
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**Ref: Harirampur P.S. case No. 220/2024 dtd. 09-11-2024**

**Order no 28 dated 07-05-2026**

Record is put up by an application which is heard and allowed.

One intimation is filed on behalf of the Ld. Advocate for the accused that accused Samsad Sekh is expired on 02-05-2026.

It also appears that one Radiogram was received from the Suptd. Of Malda Correctional Home giving intimation that the accused Samsad Sekh is expired on 02-05-2026.

Ld. Spl. P.P-in-charge is present.

Heard both sides. Considered.

Let the case be filed forever against the accused **Samsad Sekh**.

Necessary entry be made in all relevant registers and also on the C.S.

**Dictated & Corrected by**

**Judge, under POCSO Act  
Gangarampur at Budp.  
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(S. Mukherjee)  
(WB-00901)  
Judge, under POCSO Act  
Gangarampur at Budp.  
Dist.- Dakshin Dinajpur.**